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COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 

In the Matter of:  

 

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF AMERICAN 

ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY, INC., KENTUCKY 

POWER COMPANY AND LIBERTY UTILITIES CO. 

FOR APPROVAL OF THE TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP 

AND CONTROL OF KENTUCKY POWER COMPANY 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

 

CASE NO. 

2021-00481 

 

 

 

 

JOINT APPLICANTS’ MOTION 

 

  

Liberty Utilities Co. (“Liberty”), American Electric Power Company, Inc. (“AEP”), and 

Kentucky Power Company (“Kentucky Power” or the “Company”) (collectively, “Joint Applicants”), 

by counsel, respectfully move for an order from the Commission amending its March 10, 2022, Order 

setting forth hearing logistics.  Specifically, Joint Applicants request that they be permitted three seats 

at counsel table.   

In support of this motion, Joint Applicants state that the proposed modification to the 

Commission’s order will assist the Joint Applicants in presenting and examining witnesses in the most 

efficient manner and is designed to minimize movement and distractions during the hearing.   

The undersigned counsel for Liberty has contacted counsel for all parties in the case, and all 

parties have stated that they do not object the proposal.   
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

 

Mark R. Overstreet 

Katie M. Glass 

STITES & HARBISON PLLC 

421 West Main Street 

P. O. Box 634 

Frankfort, Kentucky  40602-0634 

Telephone: (502) 223-3477 

Facsimile:   (502) 779-8349 

moverstreet@stites.com 

kglass@stites.com       

 

John C. Crespo (pro hac vice) 

Christen M. Blend (pro hac vice) 

Hector H. Garcia-Santana (pro hac vice) 

American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

Telephone: (614) 716-3727 

jccrespo@aep.com 

cmblend@aep.com 

hgarcia1@aep.com  

 

Counsel for Kentucky Power Company and  

American Electric Power Company, Inc. 

 

 

______________________________ 

James W. Gardner 

M. Todd Osterloh 

Sturgill, Turner, Barker & Moloney, PLLC 

333 West Vine Street, Suite 1500 

Lexington, KY 40507 

Phone: (859) 255-8581 

E-mail: jgardner@sturgillturner.com 

E-mail: tosterloh@sturgillturner.com 

Sarah Knowlton (admitted pro hac vice) 

116 North Main Street 

Concord, NH 03301 

P: 603-724-2123  

E-mail: Sarah.Knowlton@libertyutilities.com 

 

Kenneth Tillotson (admitted pro hac vice) 

602 S Joplin Ave 

Joplin, MO 64801 

C: 417-768-9140  

E-mail: Kenneth.Tillotson@libertyutilities.com 

  

Counsel for Liberty Utilities Co. 
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